LOGICA24
LOGICA24
CBY.24V DA.BT2KPO KPC XLB.CB
CONTROL UNITS EXTERNAL CONTROL UNITS | 24 VDC
APPLICATION
1 or 2 actuators for tilt up doors
CONTROL UNIT POWER SUPPLY
230 Vac - 50/60 Hz
MOTORS POWER SUPPLY
24 Vdc / 80 W + 80 W
MAIN FUNCTIONS
Parameter and operation logic regulations through trimmers
and dip-switches | Integrated 433.92 MHz 64-code radio receiver
with ARC coding | Removable terminal boards | Automatic and
semi-automatic logic | Motor limit switch inputs | Inputs for open,
close, stop, step by step and photocell | N.C or 8K2 sensitive
edge input | Open gate indicator output | 24 Vac/dc courtesy light
output | Output for connecting flashing light | Electronic torque
adjustment | Anti-crushing system with amperometric detection
| Fixed slow-downs | Advantouch system to manage radio
transmitters memorised on integrated receiver
Battery charger
card. The CBY.24V
card allows
charging two
different types of
nickel metalidrate
and lead batteries.
2.1 Ah 12 Vdc
Battery.
7 Ah 12 Vdc
Battery.
DA.BT6
Set of 2 green
push buttons
(N.O.) and front
cover for Box LB.
Set of 2 push
buttons (green-
N.O. and red-N.C.)
and front cover
for box LB.
Battery box fitted
with universal
bracket and
cables. IP54.
w
w
w
.b
e
n
in
c
a
.c
o
m
AUTOMATISMI BENINCÀ SpA • Via del Capitello, 45 • 36066 Sandrigo (VI) ITALY • T +39 0444 751030 • sales@beninca.com